

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/2/2018

SUBJECT: Inauguration of Duluth City Councilors is January 8th

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Inauguration of Duluth City Councilors is January 8th

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth will be hosting a swearing in ceremony for City Councilors Zack Filipovich, Barb Russ, Joel Sipress and Renee Van Nett on January 8, 2018 at 5:15 pm in Room 405 on the fourth floor of Duluth City Hall, 411 West First Street. The ceremony will be followed by a Committee of the Whole presentation at 6:15 pm and the City Council meeting at 7:00 pm, both in the Council Chambers.

The event is open to the public. Light refreshments will follow the inauguration ceremony.

###

You are Invited!



City of Duluth Inaugural Ceremony to officially swear in re-elected City Councilors Barb Russ, Zack Filipovich, Joel Sipress, and newly-elected City Councilor Renee Van Nett.

January 8, 2018 • 5:15 PM
Mayor's Reception Room • Fourth Floor
Duluth City Hall

